CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Steven D. Grierson, Court Executive Officer, Eighth Judicial District Court

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize the Board of County Commissioners to receive the report of donations accepted by the Eighth Judicial District Court Fiscal Services Department from the January 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 for the use and benefit of the Specialty Courts program. (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	2410.905	Fund Name:	District Court Donations
Fund Center:	1160340000	Funded PGM/Grant:	Specialty Courts
Amount:	\$6,500.00		
Description:	Monetary Donations		
Additional Comments:	Quarterly report of donations accepted for the benefit of Specialty Courts.		

BACKGROUND:

On April 18, 2017, the Clark County Board of County Commissioners approved Agenda Item 42, authorizing the Eighth Judicial District Court Fiscal Services Department to accept individual monetary donations not to exceed \$5,000 and personal property donations not to exceed \$2,500 on behalf of Specialty Courts without prior BCC approval. In compliance with the approved agenda item, the Eighth Judicial District Court Fiscal Services Department is providing a report of all donations accepted by the Eighth Judicial District Court Fiscal Services Department FBO Specialty Courts. Per the resolution, the report below includes the cash amount, the name of the donor unless anonymous, and the designated purpose. No individual donations valued at more than \$2,500 in personal property or \$5,000 in cash was accepted.

REPORT OF DONATIONS ACCEPTED

FY 2018 Q3 - Q4

Q3: AMOUNT DONOR PURPOSE

\$1,500 Vietnam Vets of America Chap.17 Donation for Veterans Court FY 2019

01: AMOUNT DONOR PURPOSE

\$2,000 Vietnam Vets of America Chap.17 Donation for Veterans Court

Q2-Q3: No donations accepted during this period.

Q4: AMOUNT DONOR PURPOSE

\$3,000 Vietnam Vets of America Chap.17 Donation for Veterans Court

Cleared for Agenda 06/01/2021 File ID# 21-779